

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 668/2020

MONIKA BURA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK RANA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 56603/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 125456/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-10-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Urfee Haider, Adv.
Miss Aanchal Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Ms. S. Harini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In order to explore the possibility of settlement of
the dispute between the parties, this matter is referred
to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

The parties are accordingly directed to appear
before the Coordinator of the Supreme Court Mediation
Centre on 7th November, 2022 at 11.00 a.m.

The Co-ordinator, Mediation Center, after making an
endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, shall
submit a report to this Court on conclusion of the
proceedings.

List the matter after receipt of report from the
Mediator.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER