

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 668/2020

MONIKA BURA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

VIVEK RANA

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 96750/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 56603/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 125456/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Miss Aanchal Jain, AOR

Mr. Urfee Haider, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Karpaga Vinayagam, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Ms. S. Harini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 15.05.2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)